

# PUBLIC FORUM SIGN-UP SHEET

## THE PUBLIC FORUM AGENDA ITEM

During Board meetings each month, the Killeen ISD Board of Trustees schedules **Public Forum as a regular agenda item.** This forum is an opportunity for residents of the district, parents, employees, and other individuals to participate openly in board meetings.

### **TIME LIMIT**

Each person is limited to a three-minute presentation.

## **ACCEPTABLE COMMENTS**

In addition to Public Forum, individuals will be allowed to comment on agenda items. These comments will also be limited to three minutes. Any direct criticism of a specific employee is prohibited and will be considered separately as provided in Board Policy GF, FNG, or DGBA.

#### **BOARD RESPONSE**

Trustees WILL NOT deliberate or make decisions about information provided in Public Forum. The item may be passed on to district administrators or placed on the agenda for consideration at a future board meeting.

Please complete this public forum sign-up sheet and hand it to the Board President prior to the beginning of the board meeting.
All citizens' comments at regular Board meetings are televised and rebroadcast on Killeen ISD Cable Channel 17 and over the Killeen ISD Website.
Name
Address
Representing(Organization)
Phone Number ( )
Topic of Comments for Public Forum